
2026 UAH Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-3   Home: 6-0   Away: 3-2   Neutral: 5-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (103), Opp (79)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Temple (1), Totals (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (19-21), Temple (10-10), Lacy (3-3),
West (2-2), Bracken (1-1), Madden (1-1), Shurtz (1-1), Waechter (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Douthitt, Alexa .423 17-17 52 12 22 6 1 0 16 30 .577 7 0 3 1 .483 1 0 0-1 6 32 3 .927
13 Temple, Hannah .406 13-11 32 8 13 3 0 1 5 19 .594 3 0 4 0 .457 0 2 1-1 64 1 0 1.000
23 Slaten, Brittany .395 17-17 43 20 17 4 2 0 12 25 .581 12 0 2 0 .509 2 2 10-11 14 0 0 1.000
22 Cockrell, Jill .388 17-17 49 15 19 3 5 0 15 32 .653 9 2 2 1 .500 0 2 8-10 12 1 1 .929
30 Ballentine, Kylie .385 17-17 52 14 20 7 0 0 11 27 .519 5 0 4 1 .424 2 1 1-1 86 3 0 1.000
12 Brown, Mia .375 16-16 48 11 18 7 0 1 16 28 .583 2 2 5 0 .415 1 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
9 Darby, Baylee .333 17-17 36 12 12 3 1 0 4 17 .472 4 1 3 0 .415 0 3 0-0 26 20 1 .979
6 Yeary, Allie .233 13-13 30 5 7 2 0 0 5 9 .300 5 0 4 0 .343 0 1 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
15 Clark, Kennedi .500 4-0 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.250 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Butts, Alyssa .500 4-0 4 1 2 2 0 0 2 4 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
1 Harris, Sydney .400 12-5 15 5 6 1 0 1 5 10 .667 3 0 2 0 .474 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
14 Flynt, Abby .333 6-4 12 4 4 1 0 2 4 11 .917 0 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-1 33 4 0 1.000
20 Ashley, Gracie .278 12-5 18 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .278 0 1 1 0 .316 0 0 1-1 3 11 0 1.000
5 Madden, Keli .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
8 Smith, Kylee .185 12-12 27 7 5 3 0 1 6 11 .407 7 2 8 0 .389 0 2 1-1 14 18 1 .970
4 Bratcher, McKamey .000 11-0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
24 West, Lydia .000 10-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .352 17-17 435 124 153 42 9 7 107 234 .538 58 8 43 3 .431 7 14 24-29 309 111 7 .984
Opponents .226 17-17 385 49 87 17 4 7 45 133 .345 39 4 117 2 .300 5 4 16-18 294 128 27 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Shurtz, Megan 1.79 5-1 6 4 3 2-0 0 27.1 16 8 7 10 34 2 1 0 .167 0 0 0 1 1
24 West, Lydia 1.91 1-0 7 1 1 0-0 0 14.2 15 4 4 4 11 2 0 2 .273 0 1 0 2 1
2 Waechter, Brylie 3.50 2-0 4 2 1 1-0 0 10.0 15 5 5 2 5 5 0 1 .357 0 0 0 0 0
16 Bracken, Katie 3.65 4-2 6 5 4 0-0 0 38.1 27 21 20 20 61 5 2 2 .194 7 2 0 0 2
3 Lacy, Kennah 4.42 2-0 4 3 1 0-0 0 12.2 14 11 8 3 6 3 1 2 .264 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.99 14-3 27 15 10 1 0 103.0 87 49 44 39 117 17 4 7 .226 9 4 0 3 4
Opponents 7.50 3-13 32 15 6 0 1 98.0 153 124 105 58 43 42 9 7 .352 10 8 0 6 13



2026 UAH Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2.5 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Ballentine, Kylie 89 86 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Temple, Hannah 65 64 1 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 1 0
14 Flynt, Abby 37 33 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Madden, Keli 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Ashley, Gracie 14 3 11 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Slaten, Brittany 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Brown, Mia 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bracken, Katie 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Yeary, Allie 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harris, Sydney 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shurtz, Megan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Bratcher, McKamey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 West, Lydia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Butts, Alyssa 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Clark, Kennedi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Waechter, Brylie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Darby, Baylee 47 26 20 1 .979 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Kylee 33 14 18 1 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cockrell, Jill 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Douthitt, Alexa 41 6 32 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lacy, Kennah 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 427 309 111 7 .984 12 19 2 .905 1 0
Opponents 449 294 128 27 .940 12 32 8 .800 4 0


